

Belaka Municipality Office of Municipal Executive

Rampur, Udayapur

2073

Invitation for Sealed Quotation

First Date of Publication: September 9, 2024 (2081.05.24)

1. Belaka Municipality, Rampur Udayapur invites electronic quotation from eligible bidders for the following construction works.

S. N.	Contract Identification Number	Description of Work/Goods	Estimated cost exclusive of VAT	Bid Security Amount (NRs.)	Bid Document Fee (NRs.)
1	101/RFLAKA/\$O/\\//2081_082	Main and Branch Road Maintenance Works of Ward-6	11,64,068.76	33,000.00	1,000.00

2. Date, time and place of bid submission and opening.

Deadline for bid submission	September 24, 2024 (2081.06.08) till 12:00 hours	
Date, time and place of bid opening	September 24, 2024 (2081.06.08) at 13:00 hours at Belaka Municipality, Rampur, Udayapur	
Account details for bid document	System Account Name: Belaka Na.Pa- Antarik Rajashwa Khata Ga 1.1 Account no.: 0770040274200007 Name of Bank: Kumari Bank Limited, Belaka Branch Rajaswa (revenue) Shirshak no: 14219	
Account details for bid security amount	System Account Name: Belaka Na. Pa- Dharauti Khata Ga-3 Account no.: 0770040274200004 Name of Bank: Kumari Bank Limited, Belaka Branch	

- 3. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from Belaka Municipality, Rampur, Udayapur at office hours or may visit E-procurement section of PPMO's Website: https://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp/.
- 4. Bidding document is available online and can be downloaded from website: https://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp/ and bidders have to submit their bids through e-GP system of PPMO website: https://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp/ as specified in instruction to bidder.
- 5. Belaka Municipality, Office of Municipal Executive, Rampur, Udayapur reserves right to accept or reject any or all bids without assigning any reason, whatsoever.

Chief Administrative Officer